admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 360 143 2020-21 58 2022-23 90 90 240000(TWO LAKHS
AND FORTY
THOUSAND)

0

2020-21 360 172 2021-22 198 2023-24 205 203 270000(TWO LAKHS
SEVENTY
THOUSAND)

2

2021-22 360 205 2022-23 126 2024-25 116 115 385000(THREE LAKH
EIGHTY FIVE
THOUSAND)

1

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 710908 (SEVEN LAKH TEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
EIGHT)

1047275 (TEN LAKH FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE RUPEES ONLY)

468802 (FOUR LAKHS  SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND TWO RUPEES ONLY)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 6656050 (SIXTY SIX LAKH FIFTY SIX THOUSAND FIFTY) 1971313 (NINETEEN LAKH SEVENTY ONE THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED THIRTEEN RUPEES ONLY)

1286587 (TWELVE LAKHS EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY SEVEN  RUPEES ONLY)

Engineering Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

2507912 (TWENTY FIVE LAKH SEVEN THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED TWELVE)

1269363 (TWELVE LAKH SIXTY NINE THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED SIXTY THREE RUPEES ONLY)

48460 (FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND
SIXTY RUPEES ONLY)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 76460604 (SEVEN CRORE SIXTY FOUR LAKH SIXTY
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FOUR)

65116600 (SIX CRORE FIFTY ONE LAKH SIXTEEN
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED RUPEES ONLY)

48288509 (FOUR CRORE EIGHTY TWO LAKHS EIGHTY
EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NINE RUPEES
ONLY)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

794360 (SEVEN LAKH NINETY FOUR THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED SIXTY)

196459 (ONE LAKH NINETY SIX THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED FIFTY NINE RUPEES ONLY)

253690 (TWO LAKHS FIFTY THREE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND NINETY RUPEES ONLY)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 249758 (TWO LAKH FORTY NINE THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT)

494063 (FOUR LAKH NINETY FOUR THOUSAND SIXTY
THREE RUPEES ONLY)

177773 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY THREE RUPEES  ONLY )

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 5 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 1 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0